
 
 
  
   NO EVENTS PLANNED UNTIL NEXT YEAR 

 

 

Offerings         
October 28th £169.80 
November 4th £226.40, 11th £162.06, 18th £202.68 
Sunday Coffee £40.05 
Saturday Coffee Morning £130.38 
Tuesday Coffee Mornings £81.44 (£25 of this to Dementia UK) 
Shoebox Appeal We sent 17 filled shoeboxes and £95 

 
Thank you  

   Notices for January 2019 

should be available from Sunday 23rd December 

LIVING WITH DEMENTIA SUPPORT GROUP 
Did you know that there’s an excellent Dementia Support Group? 

It meets on the 1st and 3rd Thursdays of each month  

in the Lighthouse Coffee Shop at 2:00pm. Just turn up. 

Refreshments available  
If you would like to volunteer to help with this lovely, friendly group,  

please speak to Janet who can give you more information. 

 

Taketime is a series of relaxing guided meditations  
based on the stories of Jesus and the tradition of St Ignatius 

After the initial trial period we will now be meeting for  

Taketime Together  
on the first and third Wednesdays of each month from 2-3pm . 

Dates for December 5th & 19th    

Meetings are held in the Church with refreshments afterwards 
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For unto us a child is born, unto us a son is given:  
and the government shall be upon his shoulder:  

and his name shall be called  
Wonderful, Counsellor, The mighty God, The everlasting Father,  

The Prince of Peace. 
Isaiah 9:6 

 

 

 

 

Mission Statement 

Our mission is to help all people understand and respond 

to the depth of God’s love for them 

 



Sunday 2nd December 

Morning Service 10:30am      Derek Gallagher 
      

Saturday 8th December 

Christmas Coffee Morning 9:30am – 11:30am  Alec Stride Hall 
 

Sunday 9th December 

Morning Service 10:30am     Stephen Morgan 

Davie Court TODAY at 2:30pm NO Little Oyster until further notice 

Next Davie Court Service on Sunday 10th March 2019 at 2:30pm 

 

Wednesday 12th December 

Fellowship 2:00pm  Members’s Afternoon  Church 
 

Sunday 16th December 

Morning Service 10:30am     Lynne Le Masonry 

Christmas Tea 4:00pm followed by our Carol Service 6:15pm 
 

Sunday 23rd December 

This service will include Holy Communion 
Morning Service 10:30am     Rev Bill Prince 
 

CHRISTMAS DAY 
Morning Service 10:00am     Lynne Le Masonry 
 

Sunday 30th December 

Morning Service 10:30am     Stephen Morgan 
 

Christmas opening 
Coffee Shop 

Monday 24th December CLOSED 

Christmas Day CLOSED 
Boxing Day CLOSED 

Thursday 27th December CLOSED 
Friday 28th December CLOSED 

Monday 31st December CLOSED 
New Year’s Day CLOSED 

Wednesday 2nd January 9:00am – 1:00pm 

 
 

 

 

 
Saturday 12th January 9:30am – 11:30am- Coffee Morning Will be in the Coffee Shop 

ALSO 

Bible Study Every Monday-10:00am – 11:30am                         

Please join us if you would like to when we return on Monday 7th January 

 

Every Tuesday 

Prayer & Care 9:30am-10:15am       Church 

Coffee Morning 10:00am-11:30am     Alec Stride Hall 

 

Every Friday  

“All Welcome” 12 noon – 2:30pm     Church 

The door may be locked, so ring the doorbells – all of them 

Some events around the Island and at other Churches 
Saturday 24th November 10:00am-1:00pm-Christmas Fair at Queenborough Church Hall 
 

Friday 30th November 7:00pm-Christmas Quiz at Sheppey Evangelical Church Warden Bay 
 

Saturday 1st - Sunday 2nd December Queenborough Tree Festival 
 

Sunday 2nd December 6:30pm-CTiS United Advent Service at Holy Trinity Queenborough 
 

Thursday 6th December 2:00pm-Oasis Dementia & Community Café on East Site Minster  

Sunday 9th December 1:00pm Oasis Community & Christmas Lunch at Rumours Café  

Wednesday 19th December 7:00pm Strode Blue Christmas for bereavement and loss 

Saturday 22nd December 11:00am-12noon Carols around the Clock Tower with Brass Band 

Sunday 20th January 6:30pm- Week of Prayer for Christian Unity at Bethel 

Friday 1st March World Day of Prayer about Slovenia- Hope Street 11:00am Bethel 7:00pm 
 

Ash Wednesday 6th March-York Lent Course books being ordered 
 

Sunday 14th April 6:30pmPalm Sunday CTiS United Service Minster Road(reporting back) 
 

Friday 19th April 11:00am CTiS United Service at Bunny Bank 
 

“Songs of Praise” will be at Hope Street (date to be decided) 
 

Ceilidh Club all on Fridays - 7th December 2018  

and then in 2019 11th January, 8th February, 8th March, 12th April, 10th May, 14th June,  

12th July, 13th September, 11th October, 8th November, 6th December 


